BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Proposed adoption of Rule 25-18.010, F.A.C., Pole Attachment Complaints.

DOCKET NO. 20210137-PU ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0200-PCO-PU ISSUED: June 9, 2022

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

ANDREW GILES FAY, Chairman ART GRAHAM GARY F. CLARK MIKE LA ROSA GABRIELLA PASSIDOMO

47 U.S.C. §224(c) CERTIFICATION TO THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

The Florida Public Service Commission hereby certifies to the Federal Communications Commission pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 224(c) that the Florida Public Service Commission as an agency of the State of Florida and as authorized by Section 366.04(8), Florida Statutes:

- (1) Regulates the rates, terms, and conditions for pole attachments;
- (2) In so regulating has the authority to consider and does consider the interests of the subscribers of the services offered via such attachments, as well as the interests of the consumers of the utility services; and
- (3) Has issued and made effective rules and regulations implementing the State of Florida's regulatory authority over pole attachments (including a specific methodology for such regulation which has been made publicly available in the state).

ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0200-PCO-PU DOCKET NO. 20210137-PU PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 9th day of June, 2022.

ADAM J. TETTZMAN

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

KGWC